

**M.EX 02/2024**  
**Present: Shri Manoj Kumar Rai,**  
**Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge,**  
**3rd Court, Burdwan.**

Order No. 05  
Date:-17.12.2024

Today is fixed for SR/appearance.  
P.O. is on leave.  
Dhr files advocate's hazira.  
Requisites not yet issued.  
Issue the same at once if the same are found correct.  
To 24.03.2025 for SR/appearance.

D/C by me

ADJ(I/C)

Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Burdwan(I/C)