

M.EX 02/2024

Order No. 06

Date:-24.03.2025

Today is fixed for SR/appearance.

Dhr files advocate's hazira.

SR has been received being duly served. Let the same be kept with the record.

OP no. 2 (Burdwan Development Authority) has made appearance today by filing vakalatnama and has filed a petition praying for time for filing WO on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

To 04.06.2025 for filing WO by the OP No. 2 and appearance of the O.P. No. 1.

D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan